
SAA NORTHERN AREA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

King George V Park, Banchory

9th & 10th June 2018

Scottish Record Status

RESULTS FROM NORTHERN AREA DOUBLE 1440's & METRICS

GENTS RECURVE shooting a Double GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Malcolm Alexander Links 255 284 293 336 1168 25 10 271 295 302 334 1202 34 8 2370 Gold

Frank Hynds Clyde 264 287 289 323 1163 22 8 273 275 288 336 1172 25 5 2335 Silver

Billy Finnie Shetland 260 282 277 324 1143 16 5 217 291 271 314 1093 19 2 2236 Bronze

Edwin Jones Lethen 249 283 281 328 1141 27 8 214 287 269 303 1073 18 4 2214

Andrew Smith Napier 246 254 266 331 1097 25 10 209 280 260 324 1073 18 3 2170

James Middlemas Orkney 229 266 255 319 1069 15 3 226 282 258 315 1081 16 3 2150

Kevin Blundell Perth 192 242 222 309 965 11 3 231 224 260 306 1021 15 3 1986

Brian Logan Buchan 138 197 165 266 766 4 2 147 129 154 289 719 5 2 1485

H-Ludwig Buchholz AUAC 134 166 171 239 710 4 4 86 120 134 258 598 4 0 1308

GENTS RECURVE shooting a Single GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

James Clark Crieff 182 235 258 298 973 16 8

GENTS RECURVE shooting a Double LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Alan Wood Links 248 306 264 310 1128 17 4 291 285 267 306 1149 18 3 2277 Gold

Craig Johnston Broch 228 234 216 313 991 14 4 232 270 244 319 1065 20 9 2056 Silver

Chris Duncan Milnes High 220 236 186 247 889 12 4 189 209 191 290 879 12 2 1768 Bronze

GENTS RECURVE shooting a Single LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Robert Craigie Orkney 136 222 114 259 731 8 1

GENTS RECURVE shooting a Double LONG METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 S 10+X X 60 50 S 10+X X DblS

Ewan Anderson Links 246 258 504 1 0 236 254 490 3 0 994 Gold

GENTS COMPOUND shooting a Double GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Stewart Stanger Orkney 314 336 340 345 1335 74 25 313 333 332 351 1329 64 28 2664 Gold

Eric Taylor Banchory 283 309 321 349 1262 47 20 316 333 322 352 1323 67 24 2585 Silver

Josh Mitchell Lethen 295 310 301 339 1245 36 15 309 319 324 345 1297 52 10 2542 Bronze

David Swart Moray 298 311 321 331 1261 44 15 282 316 327 337 1262 45 13 2523

Ronnie Taylor Moray 277 316 306 331 1230 32 16 285 309 316 341 1251 38 10 2481

Richard Smith Links 288 307 302 338 1235 33 5 281 310 309 335 1235 35 10 2470

GENTS COMPOUND shooting a Double SHORT METRIC

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Simon Wakefield Milnes High 315 333 648 29 14 315 331 646 22 5 1294 Gold

Gordon Malcolm Milnes High 305 335 640 21 5 295 325 620 20 11 1260 Silver

GENTS COMPOUND shooting a Single LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Martin Robertson Milnes High 295 302 290 315 1202 28 7

GENTS LONGBOW shooting a Double GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Bill Murray Oban & Lorn 20 27 48 155 250 0 0 15 28 79 148 270 2 1 520 Gold

GENTS LONGBOW shooting a Single GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

Greg Jasper Largs 14 84 67 154 319 3 0

GENTS BAREBOW shooting a Double LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Stewart McNally Milnes High 26 40 69 67 202 2 0 32 78 25 68 203 0 0 405 Gold

GENTS BAREBOW shooting a Single SHORT METRIC

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

John Rorie Milnes High 93 196 289 2 1



LADIES RECURVE shooting a Double LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Fiona Hirst Links 295 309 295 310 1209 32 6 296 316 295 329 1236 37 13 2445 Gold

Debbie Geddes Lethen 256 287 244 305 1092 15 2 272 261 229 302 1064 14 6 2156 Silver

Phyllis Pettett Falkirk 204 232 125 224 785 7 0 209 225 156 258 848 7 3 1633 Bronze

Helen Corsie Orkney 204 225 111 220 760 2 1 184 207 156 271 818 5 0 1578

Angela Long Broch 167 243 150 247 807 7 3 186 180 140 248 754 7 4 1561

Zara Monter AUAC 30 87 82 186 385 0 0 49 73 61 203 386 1 0 771

LADIES RECURVE shooting a Single LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Linda Dallas Links 264 273 237 307 1081 16 6

LADIES RECURVE shooting a Double SHORT METRIC 1

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Nessa Dunsmore Falkirk 198 239 437 1 0 220 263 483 6 1 920 Gold

LADIES COMPOUND shooting a Double LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Emily Blake Links 340 344 329 343 1356 71 26 333 334 326 349 1342 66 27 2698 Gold

Robyn Geddes Lethen 329 333 329 344 1335 63 14 323 337 317 349 1326 63 20 2661 Silver

Amy Wakefield Milnes High 309 322 310 333 1274 38 12 303 314 303 340 1260 37 18 2534 Bronze

Megan Logan Buchan 306 329 306 340 1281 50 15 302 311 299 330 1242 36 10 2523

JUNIOR BOY Under 18 BAREBOW shooting a Double METRIC 1

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X DblS

Ryan Murray Milnes High 111 129 96 200 536 1 0 115 112 87 172 486 3 0 1022 Gold

JUNIOR BOY Under 16 RECURVE shooting a Double METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X DblS

Kyle Duncan Milnes High 175 210 186 216 787 2 0 218 226 216 286 946 13 5 1733 Gold

JUNIOR BOY Under 16 COMPOUND shooting a Double METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X DblS

Euan Pride Milnes High 329 336 321 328 1314 47 18 327 335 325 335 1322 57 17 2636 Gold

JUNIOR BOY Under 14 RECURVE shooting a Double METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X DblS

Joe McManus Links 218 273 257 293 1041 17 5 215 278 240 282 1015 16 4 2056 Gold

JUNIOR BOY Under 14 RECURVE shooting a Single METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X DblS

Artur Pacet Mearns 240 290 238 305 1073 17 1

JUNIOR BOY Under 14 COMPOUND shooting a Double METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X DblS

Owen Brown Milnes High 284 300 288 330 1202 30 11 290 302 289 318 1199 29 7 2401 Gold

Louis Anderson Milnes High 248 301 295 320 1164 21 13 278 310 272 314 1174 25 8 2338 Silver

JUNIOR BOY Under 14 BAREBOW shooting a Double METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X DblS

Kyle McNally Milnes High 41 101 117 184 443 1 0 65 115 76 156 412 4 0 855 Gold

JUNIOR BOY Under 14 BAREBOW shooting a Single METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X

Loyd Kinniburgh Milnes High 109 187 216 285 797 5 2

JUNIOR BOY Under 12 RECURVE shooting a Single METRIC 4

NAME CLUB 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X

Callum McManus Links 52 86 147 262 547 4 2

Thomas Short Broch 15 69 57 238 379 1 0

JUNIOR GIRL Under 18 RECURVE shooting a Single METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X

Sophie Coutts Largs 125 119 121 186 551 4 1

JUNIOR GIRL Under 18 BAREBOW shooting a Double METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X DblS

Morven Pride Milnes High 112 108 107 172 499 4 1 69 187 109 153 518 1 1 1017 Gold

JUNIOR GIRL Under 16 RECURVE shooting a Double METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X DblS

Fern Blundell Perth 47 168 206 273 694 3 0 45 187 161 264 657 3 0 1351 Gold



JUNIOR GIRL Under 14 RECURVE shooting a Single METRIC 4

NAME CLUB 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X

Lucy Coutts Largs 103 153 227 301 784 6 1

JUNIOR GIRL Under 14 COMPOUND shooting a Double METRIC 4

NAME CLUB 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X DblS

Caitlyn Raffan Milnes High 327 342 337 360 1366 87 42 330 338 347 353 1368 84 35 2734 Gold

RESULTS FROM NORTHERN AREA CHAMPIONSHIPS - SUNDAY ONLY

Northern Area GENTS RECURVE shooting a  GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

Malcolm Alexander Links 271 295 302 334 1202 34 8 Gold & Trophy

Billy Finnie Shetland 217 291 271 314 1093 19 2 Silver

James Middlemas Orkney 226 282 258 315 1081 16 3 Bronze

Edwin Jones Lethen 214 287 269 303 1073 18 4

Brian Logan Buchan 147 129 154 289 719 5 2

H-Ludwig Buchholz AUAC 86 120 134 258 598 4 0

Northern Area GENTS RECURVE shooting a  LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Alan Wood Links 291 285 267 306 1149 18 3 Gold

Craig Johnston Broch 232 270 244 319 1065 20 9 Silver & Novice Trophy

Chris Duncan Milnes High 189 209 191 290 879 12 2 Bronze

Northern Area GENTS RECURVE shooting a LONG METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 S 10+X X

Ewan Anderson Links 236 254 490 3 0 Gold

Northern Area GENTS COMPOUND shooting a  GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

Stewart Stanger Orkney 313 333 332 351 1329 64 28 Gold & Trophy

Eric Taylor Banchory 316 333 322 352 1323 67 24 Silver & Master Trophy

Josh Mitchell Lethen 309 319 324 345 1297 52 10 Bronze

David Swart Moray 282 316 327 337 1262 45 13

Ronnie Taylor Moray 285 309 316 341 1251 38 10

Richard Smith Links 281 310 309 335 1235 35 10

Northern Area GENTS COMPOUND shooting a  SHORT METRIC

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X

Simon Wakefield Milnes High 315 331 646 22 5 Gold

Gordon Malcolm Milnes High 295 325 620 20 11 Silver

Northern Area GENTS COMPOUND shooting a  LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Martin Robertson Milnes High 295 302 290 315 1202 28 7 Gold

Northern Area GENTS BAREBOW shooting a  LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Stewart McNally Milnes High 32 78 25 68 203 0 0 Gold

Northern Area GENTS BAREBOW shooting a  SHORT METRIC

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X

John Rorie Milnes High 93 196 289 2 1 Gold

Northern Area LADIES RECURVE shooting a  LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Fiona Hirst Links 296 316 295 329 1236 37 13 Gold & Trophy

Linda Dallas Links 264 273 237 307 1081 16 6 Silver

Debbie Geddes Lethen 272 261 229 302 1064 14 6 Bronze

Helen Corsie Orkney 184 207 156 271 818 5 0

Angela Long Broch 186 180 140 248 754 7 4

Zara Monter AUAC 49 73 61 203 386 1 0

Northern Area LADIES COMPOUND shooting a  LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Emily Blake Links 333 334 326 349 1342 66 27 Gold

Robyn Geddes Lethen 323 337 317 349 1326 63 20 Silver

Amy Wakefield Milnes High 303 314 303 340 1260 37 18 Bronze

Megan Logan Buchan 302 311 299 330 1242 36 10



Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 18 BAREBOW shooting a  METRIC 1

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Ryan Murray Milnes High 115 112 87 172 486 3 0 Gold & Trophy

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 16 RECURVE shooting a  METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X

Kyle Duncan Milnes High 218 226 216 286 946 13 5 Gold & Trophy

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 16 COMPOUND shooting a  METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X

Euan Pride Milnes High 327 335 325 335 1322 57 17 Gold & Trophy

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 14 RECURVE shooting a  METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X

Artur Pacet Mearns 240 290 238 305 1073 17 1 Gold & Trophy & Overall Jun Rec Trophy

Joe McManus Links 215 278 240 282 1015 16 4 Silver

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 14 COMPOUND shooting a  METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X

Owen Brown Milnes High 290 302 289 318 1199 29 7 Gold & Trophy

Louis Anderson Milnes High 278 310 272 314 1174 25 8 Silver

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 14 BAREBOW shooting a  METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X

Loyd Kinniburgh Milnes High 109 187 216 285 797 5 2 Gold & Trophy & Overall Jun Barebow Trophy

Kyle McNally Milnes High 65 115 76 156 412 4 0 Silver

Northern Area JUNIOR BOY Under 12 RECURVE shooting a  METRIC 4

NAME CLUB 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X

Callum McManus Links 52 86 147 262 547 4 2 Gold & Trophy

Northern Area JUNIOR GIRL Under 18 BAREBOW shooting a  METRIC 2

NAME CLUB 60 50 40 30 S 10+X X

Morven Pride Milnes High 69 187 109 153 518 1 1 Gold & Trophy

Northern Area JUNIOR GIRL Under 14 COMPOUND shooting a  METRIC 4

NAME CLUB 40 30 20 10 S 10+X X

Caitlyn Raffan Milnes High 330 338 347 353 1368 84 35 Gold & Trophy & Overall Jun Comp Trophy

Visitor GENTS RECURVE shooting a  GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

Frank Hynds Clyde 273 275 288 336 1172 25 5 Gold

Andrew Smith Napier 209 280 260 324 1073 18 3 Silver

Kevin Blundell Perth 231 224 260 306 1021 15 3 Bronze

Visitor GENTS LONGBOW shooting a  GENTS 1440

NAME CLUB 90 70 50 30 S 10+X X

Bill Murray Oban & Lorn 15 28 79 148 270 2 1 Gold

Visitor LADIES RECURVE shooting a LADIES 1440

NAME CLUB 70 60 50 30 S 10+X X

Phyllis Pettett Falkirk 209 225 156 258 848 7 3 Gold

Visitor LADIES RECURVE shooting a SHORT METRIC 1

NAME CLUB 50 30 S 10+X X

Nessa Dunsmore Falkirk 220 263 483 6 1 Gold

Visitor JUNIOR GIRL Under 16 RECURVE shooting a METRIC 3

NAME CLUB 50 40 30 20 S 10+X X

Fern Blundell Perth 45 187 161 264 657 3 0 Gold

SCOTTISH ARCHERY THISTLE BADGE CLAIMS

900 - Craig Johnston, Kyle Duncan, Ronnie Taylor

1000 - Craig Johnston, Joe McManus, Artur Pacut, Ronnie Taylor

1100 - Amy Wakefield, David Swart, Owen Brown, Louis Anderson, Edwin Jones, Robyn Geddes, Megan Logan

1200 - Amy Wakefield, David Swart, Owen Brown, Robyn Geddes, Megan Logan, Martin Roberts

1300 - Emily Blake

AGB 6 GOLD END BADGE CLAIM
Megan Logan

Judges: John Sullivan & Simon Garforth Organisers: Fiona Hirst, Josh Mitchell & Emily Blake


